Government of Nepal
Ministry Of Health & Population

KOSHI HOSPITAL

BIRATNAGAR, NEPAL
Report of SARS-CoV-2 Real Time RT-PCR Assay
Date: 2078/10/14

S.No. LabID Date of Sample Collection Name of The Patient

1  KH-6521 13/10/2078 Shanti Limbu

2 KH-6525 13/10/2078 Dambar Kumari Shrestha
3 KH-6526 13/10/2078 Dr. Pratik Kumar Das Yadav
4  KH-6527 13/10/2078 Bimala Chapagai

5 KH-6530 13/10/2078 Tej Laxmi Bhattarai

6 KH-6531 13/10/2078 Shyam Thapa

7  KH-6532 13/10/2078 Dipesh Bhattarai

8 KH-6534 13/10/2078 Yadav Gautam

9  KH-6535 13/10/2078 Bhuwan Kumar Chaudhary
10 KH-6538 13/10/2078 Ashok Sedai

11 KH-6539 13/10/2078 Suraj Pandey

12 KH-6540 13/10/2078 Nita Kumari Bhattarai

13 KH-6541 13/10/2078 Januka Kumari Khatiwada
14 KH-6542 13/10/2078 Chandan Kumar Kamat

15 KH-6543 13/10/2078 Jitendra Shah

16 KH-6544 13/10/2078 Sakuntala Poudel

17 KH-6545 13/10/2078 Bhawani Psd. Dahal

18 KH-6546 13/10/2078 Rita Mishra

19 KH-6547 13/10/2078 Sita Magrati

20 KH-6548 13/10/2078 Pujan Dhakal

Age Gender Address

57 Female Biratnagar-7,Morang
60 Female Budhiganga,Morang
NA Male Biratnagar-7,Morang
43 Female Katahari-3,Morang
40 Female Biratnagar-8,Morang
44 Male Biratnagar-3,Morang
29 Male Biratnagar-5Morang
29 Male Biratnagar-12,Morang
32 Male Katahari-9,Morang
35 Male Biratnagar-1,Morang
21  Male Bhojpur

45 Female Biratnagar-3,Morang
35 Female Biratnagar-3,Morang
NA Male Dhanpal-5Morang
50 Male Biratnagar-7,Morang
83 Female Gadi-2,Sunsari

55 Male Biratnagar-3,Morang
32 Female Biratnagar-8,Morang
25 Female Belbari-1,Morang
37 Female Biratnagar-3,Morang

Referred Site
Koshi Hospital
Koshi Hospital
Koshi Hospital
Koshi Hospital
Koshi Hospital
Koshi Hospital
Koshi Hospital
Koshi Hospital
Koshi Hospital
Koshi Hospital
Koshi Hospital
Koshi Hospital
Koshi Hospital
Koshi Hospital
Koshi Hospital
Koshi Hospital
Koshi Hospital
Koshi Hospital
Koshi Hospital
Koshi Hospital

Specimen Type
Nasopharyngeal Swab
Nasopharyngeal Swab
Nasopharyngeal Swab
Nasopharyngeal Swab
Nasopharyngeal Swab
Nasopharyngeal Swab
Nasopharyngeal Swab
Nasopharyngeal Swab
Nasopharyngeal Swab
Nasopharyngeal Swab
Nasopharyngeal Swab
Nasopharyngeal Swab
Nasopharyngeal Swab
Nasopharyngeal Swab
Nasopharyngeal Swab
Nasopharyngeal Swab
Nasopharyngeal Swab
Nasopharyngeal Swab
Nasopharyngeal Swab
Nasopharyngeal Swab

Note: These results are based on the real time PCR amplification of E gene, N gene & ORFlab gene (Maccura, China) by Rotor Gene Q.
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Result
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive

Contact No.*
9842046877
9812308255
9827701919
9862513206
9860632555
9820312443
9804438589
9852672722
9807335435
9807362569
9810436013
9342049100
9862360970
9842034259
9851230805
9862279815
9842084067
9852033821
9816366122
NA
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21 KH-6549 13/10/2078 Pradip Kumar Dev 54 Male Biratnagar-12,Morang Koshi Hospital Nasopharyngeal Swab
22 KH-6550 13/10/2078 Birendra Prasad Yadav 53 Male Biratnagar-3,Morang Koshi Hospital Nasopharyngeal Swab
23 KH-6551 13/10/2078 Pabitra Devi Nepal 72 Female Biratnagar-5,Morang Koshi Hospital Nasopharyngeal Swab
24 KH-6552 13/10/2078 Dhan Kumari Rai 54 Female Biratnagar-12,Morang Koshi Hospital Nasopharyngeal Swab
25 KH-6553 13/10/2078 Jiban Bista 25 Male Biratnagar-1,Morang Koshi Hospital Nasopharyngeal Swab
26 KH-6555 13/10/2078 Mitralal Bhandari 25 Male Biratnagar-8,Morang Koshi Hospital Nasopharyngeal Swab
27 KH-6557 13/10/2078 Maikal Budhathoki 21 Male Duhabi-3,Sunsari Koshi Hospital Nasopharyngeal Swab
28 KH-6558 13/10/2078 Sadhu Sharma 52 Male Katahari-2,Morang Koshi Hospital Nasopharyngeal Swab
29 KH-6559 13/10/2078 Anayan Niraula 28 NA Inaruwa-3,Sunsari Koshi Hospital Nasopharyngeal Swab
30 KH-6560 13/10/2078 Mahesh Kumar Gachhedar 40 Male Biratnagar-10,Morang Koshi Hospital Nasopharyngeal Swab
31 KH-6565 13/10/2078 Janu Tolangi 30 Female Biratnagar-7,Morang Koshi Hospital Nasopharyngeal Swab
32 KH-6568 13/10/2078 Latika Shrestha 62 Female Biratnagar-10,Morang Koshi Hospital Nasopharyngeal Swab
33 KH-6571 13/10/2078 Sanjiv Kumar Yadav 24 Male Duhabi-3,Sunsari Koshi Hospital Nasopharyngeal Swab
34 KH-6572 13/10/2078 Saraswati Bhagat 30 Female Biratnagar-4,Morang Koshi Hospital Nasopharyngeal Swab
35 KH-6574 13/10/2078 Junu Dahal 33 Female Biratnagar-3,Morang Koshi Hospital Nasopharyngeal Swab
36 KH-6575 13/10/2078 Munni Devi Shah 37 Female Biratnagar-12,Morang Koshi Hospital Nasopharyngeal Swab
37 KH-6576 13/10/2078 Sudha Baral 51 Female Biratnagar-3,Morang Koshi Hospital Nasopharyngeal Swab
38 KH-6577 13/10/2078 Aasha Yadav 24 Female Biratnagar-14,Morang Koshi Hospital Nasopharyngeal Swab
39 KH-6580 13/10/2078 Badal Pokharel 24 Male Biratnagar-1,Morang Koshi Hospital Nasopharyngeal Swab
40 KH-6582 13/10/2078 Minraj Dhakal 68 Male Biratnagar-12,Morang KoshiHospital Nasopharyngeal Swab
41 KH-6583 13/10/2078 Pramila BK 73 Female Biratnagar-12,Morang Koshi Hospital Nasopharyngeal Swab

Mote: These results are based on the real time PCR amplificati
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on of E gene, N gene & ORF1lab gene (Maccura, China) by Rotor Gene Q.
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Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive

9817900535
9842049617
9842163500
9814390493
9801903144
9805486752
9810547866
9804020555
9862174187
9842723142
9814335411
9842100117
9845860897
9814394929
NA
9815724717
9862511811
NA
9842554822
9842072173
9827051841



